

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Attorney Docket 83679 (7955)

| To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trad. 1.028 | 387-659 (the attached documents or the new address(s) below. |
|--|---|
| Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): Mimi Liu Kevin G. O'Brien Mark M. Ensworth | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Rain Bird Corporation Internal Address: Street Address: 1000 W. Sierra Madre Avenue |
| Execution Date(s) November 10, 2004 | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes 💆 No | City: Azusa |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | State: CA 50 |
| □ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Government Interest Assignment | Country: |
| □ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory Licence□ Other | Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? 므 Yes 💆 No |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes No |
| 5 Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | Total number of applications and patents involved:1 |
| Name: | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)\$ 40 |
| FITCH, EVEN, TABIN & FLANNERY | Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| Street Address: Suite 1600 | □ Enclosed |
| 120 South LaSalle Street | None required (government interest not affecting title) |
| City: Chicago | 8. Payment Information |
| State: Illinois ZIP: 60603-3406 | Deposit Account Number 06-1135 |
| Phone Number: (312) 577-7000 | Authorized User Name <u>47,497</u> |
| Fax Number: (312) 577-7007 | |
| Email Address: | |
| 9. Signature: Signature | November 12, 2004 Date |
| Nome of Borney Cianing - Brian Clies | |
| Name of Person Signing Brian Clise Begistration No. 47,497 | Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:3 |

11/22/2004 ECOOPER 00000305 061135 29217080 01 FC:802: લ્ટ.00 **DA**

PATENT

REEL: 015997 FRAME: 0492

ASSIGNMENT

We, MIMI LIU, of Burbank, County of Los Angeles and State of California, KEVIN G. O'BRIEN, of Pasadena, County of Los Angeles and State of California, and MARKM. ENSWORTH, of Orange, County of Orange and State of California, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to RAIN BIRD CORPORATION, a California corporation, having its principal place of business at 1000 W. Sierra Madre Avenue, Azusa, CA 91702, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, in and to all subject matter invented by us and disclosed in the application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled

WATERING DEVICE

signed by each of us contemporaneously with the execution of this assignment; and in and to all Letters Patent and all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, including the right to claim priority from said application, and all rights in and to any continuation, continuation-in-part, and divisional application therefrom, and any reissue or re-examination as to any Letters Patent issuing therefrom, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter described therein, including all rights of action and rights to recover damages for past infringements. We agree to sign all documents necessary to secure all said Letters Patent and rights, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above assignee in accordance with this assignment.

| november 10 | , 2004 | Mimi Liu |
|-------------|--------|------------------|
| 11/10 | , 2004 | Kevin G. O'Brien |
| 11/10 | , 2004 | Mark M. Ensworth |

PATENT REEL: 015997 FRAME: 0493

| State of California | |
|---|--|
| 1 . 1 . 1 | re me, Surgio Arquello, Notary Public Name and Title of Officer (e.g., Jane Dod Notary Public) Kevin 6. O'Brich Mark M. Ensworth Name(s) of Signer(s) |
| County of Los Fingeres | |
| On 11 10 2004 befo | re me, Sergio Arquello, Notary Public |
| nersonally appeared Mimi Liv | Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Does Notary Public") Keyin G. O'Rein Mark M. Ensure th |
| personally appeared | Name(s) of Signer(s) |
| SERGIO ARGUELLO Commission # 1311967 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Jul 2, 2005 | d to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrumen and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted executed the instrument. |
| my Correct Expires 3012, 2000 | WITNESS my hand and official seal. |
| | |
| | Signature of Notary Public |
| | - OPTIONAL |
| | , it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent |
| | |
| | I reattachment of this form to another document. |
| Description of Attached Docume | |
| Description of Attached Docume | nt |
| Description of Attached Document: Decleration | for Utility or Design Patent Application |
| Description of Attached Document: Decleration | nt |
| Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Decleration Document Date: 11 10 2004 | for Utility or Design Patent Application Number of Pages: 12 |
| Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Decleration Document Date: 11 10 2004 | for Utility or Design Patent Application Number of Pages: 12 |
| Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Declaration Document Date: 11 10 12004 Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: | for Utility or Design Patent Application Number of Pages: 12 |
| Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Decleration Document Date: 11 10 12004 Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(| for Utility or Design Patent Application Number of Pages: 12 |
| Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Declaration Document Date: 11 10 2004 Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer | nt for Utility or Design Patent Application Number of Pages: 12 s) Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer |
| Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Declaration Document Date: 11 10 2004 Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): | nt for Utility or Doign Patent Application Number of Pages: 12 Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): |
| Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Declaration Document Date: 11 10 2004 Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(Signer's Name: Individual | Number of Pages: 12 Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General |
| Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Declaration Document Date: 11 10 2004 Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(Signer's Name: Individual | Number of Pages: 12 Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee |
| Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Declaration Document Date: 11 10 2004 Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(Signer's Name: Individual | Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator RIGHT THUMBPRINT GNER |
| Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Declaration Document Date: 11 10 2004 Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(Signer's Name: Individual | Number of Pages: 12 Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee |
| Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Declaration Document Date: 11 10 2004 Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(Signer's Name: Individual | Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator RIGHT THUMBPRINT GNER |
| Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Declaration Document Date: 11 10 2007 Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(Signer's Name: Individual | Number of Pages: |
| Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Declaration Document Date: 11 10 2004 Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(Signer's Name: Individual | Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator RIGHT THUMBPRINT GNER |
| Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Declaration Document Date: 11 10 2007 Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other: Top of th | Number of Pages: |
| Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Declaration Document Date: 11 10 2007 Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other: Top of th | Number of Pages: |
| Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Declaration Document Date: 11 10 2007 Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other: Top of th | Number of Pages: |

RECORDED: 11/12/2004

PATENT REEL: 015997 FRAME: 0494